
606 STUDENT MONIES ALLOCATION COMMITTEE MINUTES 
October 3, 2023 

 
Members Present: Milghen Ortiz-McMahan, Stephanie Wendt, Tym Brandel, Pooja 
Patel, Michele Niec (proxy for Hope Boynton), Jeb Maclennan (proxy for Chance Hale), 
and Kim York (proxy for Cynthia Polk-Johnson) 
 
Members Absent:  Chance Hale, Daniel Braun, Nora Tervo, Sophia Foster, Hope 
Boynton, Kashaina Boynton, Jared Carnes, Frankie Wolford, and Cynthia Polk-Johnson  
 
Proceedings 
The Student Monies Allocation Committee met on Tuesday, October 3, 2023, at 11:00 
a.m. via Teams.  
 
Agenda 
The agenda was approved. 
 
Minutes 
The minutes were approved as submitted. 
 
TN Tech Flute Organization 
The organization requested $5,220.00 for hotel and travel expenses to perform at the 
48th annual Florida Flute Association Convention in Orlando, FL. A motion was made by 
Pooja Patel and seconded by Michele Niec to approve $5,220.00 for hotel and travel 
expenses to perform at the 48th annual Florida Flute Association Convention. The 
motion carried. 
 
TN Tech Men’s Soccer Club 
The organization requested $2,300.00 for supply expenses matches and practices for 
the fall semester. A motion was made by Pooja Patel and seconded by Stephanie 
Wendt to approve $2,300.00 for supply expenses for matches and practices. The 
motion carried.  
 
Chemical Engineering Graduate Research Association 
The organization requested $10,559.28 for hotel, registration, and travel expenses to 
attend the AIChE Fall Conference and the SWE National Conference. A motion was 
made by Jeb Maclennan and seconded by Stephanie Wendt to table the application 
until the October 17th agenda to give the organization time to provide the committee with 
a breakdown of the expenses for each conference. The motion carried. 
 
Biology Graduate Student Society 
The organization requested $10,000.35 for hotel, registration, and travel expenses to 
present at several conferences for the fall semester. A motion was made by Stephanie 
Wendt and seconded by Jeb Maclennan to approve $10,000.35 for hotel, registration, 
and travel expenses. The motion carried. 
 



Associated Scholars Guild 
The organization requested $1,500.05 for hotel and travel expenses to present at the 
National Collegiate Honors Council’s annual conference in Chicago, IL. A motion was 
made by Pooja Patel and seconded by Stephanie Wendt to approve $1,500.05 for hotel, 
registration, and travel expenses. The motion carried. 
 
Chi Sigma Iota 
The organization requested $4,624.31 for hotel, registration, and travel expenses to 
present at several conferences for summer and fall of 2023. A motion was made by 
Milghen Ortiz-McMahan and seconded by Michele Niec to approve $4,624.31 for hotel, 
registration, and travel expenses. The motion carried. 
 
Such Other Matters 
Being no such other matters, the meeting adjourned at 12:05 p.m. 
 
 
 
____________________________________________ 
Tym Brandel, Chairperson 
 
 
 
Current Balance      $       326,719.83 
TN Tech Flute Organization    $   5,220.00 
TN Tech Men’s Soccer Club    $   2,300.00 
Biology Graduate Student Society   $ 10,000.35 
Associated Scholars Guild     $   1,500.05 
Chi Sigma Iota      $           4,624.31 
__________________________________________________________ 
Total Remaining       $       303,075.12 


